
Ocean Downs Racetrack 2024 Simulcast Contact Sheet 

Main Switchboard: (410) 641-0600  Main Fax: (410) 629-6673 

Mailing address:  10218 Racetrack Road, Berlin MD  21811 

General Manager:  Phone: (410) 641-0600 

Bobbi Jones Fax: (410) 629-6678 

Email: bobbi.jones@oceandowns.com 

Director of Racing:  Phone: (410) 641-0600 x3377 

Peter Szymanski Fax: (410) 629-6673 

Email: peter.szymanski@oceandowns.com 

Settlements: Phone: (502) 394-1169 

Jon Barclay, Manager UT Settlements  Email: Jon.Barclay@kyderby.com 

Lydia Merlo Phone: (502) 636-4593 

Analyst Email: Lydia.merlo@kyderby.com 

Mutuels Manager Phone: (410) 641-0600 x3233 

Heather Williams Email: heather.williams@oceandowns.com 

Director Simulcast Operations Phone: (502) 638-3922 

Mindy Freeland Email: mindy.freeland@kyderby.com 

Corporate Simulcast Operations: Phone: (502) 394-3771 

Zac Collins Email: zac.collins@kyderby.com 

United Tote Eastern Hub: Phone: (502) 394-1110   TRA Code:  OCD 

Email:  UTHub@unitedtote.com 

Tote On Site: Ocean Downs:  Phone: (410) 641-0600 x3236 

Greg Curry Email: Greg.Curry@unitedtote.com 

Television Department:  

International Sound Phone: (410) 641-0600 x3525 

Presiding Judge: Phone: (410) 641-0600 x3239 

Jack Remy Fax: (410) 629-6673 


